

ORIGINAL

NO. 36227-9-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY _____
Clerk

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JAMES NEWTON,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 06-1-01197-8

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

RUSSELL D. HAUGE
Prosecuting Attorney

RANDALL AVERY SUTTON
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

BY _____
Clerk
07/10/11 PM 1:03

SERVICE

Eric Fong
Ste. A, 569 Division St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

III. ARGUMENT.....1

 A. COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE FOR ADVISING NEWTON TO STIPULATE TO THE LOCATION OF THE SCHOOL AND BUS STOP WHERE THE STATE LISTED THE SCHOOL DISTRICT’S TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR, AS A WITNESS, WHO PRESUMABLY WOULD HAVE TESTIFIED HAD NEWTON NOT ENTERED THE STIPULATION..... 1

 B. THE PROSECUTOR’S CLOSING ARGUMENT WAS NOT SO FLAGRANT AND ILL-INTENTIONED THAT IT MAY BE RAISED AS AN ISSUE FOR THE FIRST TIME ON APPEAL WHERE SHE MERELY COMMENTED ON THE EVIDENCE TENDING TO SHOW THAT ONE OF THE STATE’S WITNESSES WAS CREDIBLE..... 4

IV. CONCLUSION.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>In re Rice</i> , 118 Wn. 2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992).....	2
<i>State v. Crane</i> , 116 Wn. 2d 315, 804 P.2d 10, <i>cert. denied</i> , 501 U.S. 1237 (1991).	3
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn. 2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	2, 3
<i>State v. Lord</i> , 117 Wn. 2d 829, 822 P.2d 177 (1991).....	2
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn. 2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	2
<i>State v. McKenzie</i> , 157 Wn. 2d 44, 134 P.3d 221 (2006).....	5
<i>State v. Miles</i> , 139 Wn. App. 879, 162 P.3d 1169 (2007).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Swan</i> , 114 Wn. 2d 613, 790 P.2d 610 (1990).....	6
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	2, 3
